
 

Composition of 3 x LDP Implementation Groups 

Basildon Implementation group  

 

Basildon Implementation group  

Name  Email Address  

Scott Logan (Chair) Scott.Logan@basildon.gov.uk  

William Guy (Co-
Chair) 

william.guy@nhs.net 

Stephen Mitchell 
(Co-Chair) 

stevemitch77@gmail.com 

Alison Sadik Alison.Sadik@basildon.gov.uk  

Anna Pettican anna.pettican@essex.ac.uk 

Andrew Pike andrew.pike@btuh.nhs.uk 

Carol Partington  Carol.Partington@essex.gov.uk 

Chris French chris.french@essex.gov.uk  

Clare Burrell clare.burrell@essex.gov.uk 

Craig McLellan craig.mclellan@essex-fire.gov.uk 

Daniel Turner daniel.turner@btuh.nhs.uk 

Dawn Plimmer dawn@collaboratecic.com 

Gemma Lee Gemma.Lee@konicaminolta.co.uk 

Gillian Anderson Gillian.Anderson@konicaminolta.co.uk 

Grant Taylor Grant.Taylor@basildon.gov.uk 

Gurnam Kasbia gurnam.kasbia4@ActiveEssex.org 

Hannah Taylor Hannah.Taylor@essex.gov.uk 
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Harriet Pickering  Harriet.Pickering@essex.gov.uk 

Jason Fergus Jason.Fergus@essex.gov.uk 

Karel Stevens-Lee Karel.Stevens-Lee@essex.gov.uk  

Kelly Harman  Kelly.Harman@ActiveEssex.org 

Kevin Baldwin kevin.baldwin@essex.pnn.police.uk 

Lesley O'Shea lesley.oshea@basildon.gov.uk 

Liz Keeble head@vange.essex.sch.uk 

Matthew Twitchett Matthew.Twitchett@soutessex.ac.uk 

Michelle Stapleton michelle.stapleton@btuh.nhs.uk 

Paul Brace Paul.Brace@basildon.gov.uk 

Rebecca Lawrence Rebecca.Lawrence@essex.gov.uk 

Rhiannon Vigor Rhiannon.Vigor@basildon.gov.uk 

Sandra Fawcett sfawcett@swan.org.uk 

Simon Anslow Simon.Anslow@essex.police.uk 

Simon Johnson chiefofficer@bbwcvs.org.uk 

Sinead Connor sinead.connor@essex.gov.uk 

Steven Parry Steven.Parry@essex.police.uk 
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Tendring Implementation group  

Tendring Implementation group  

Name  Email Address 

Alex Flook Alex.Flook@catch-22.org.uk 

Anna Watson Anna.Watson@essex.gov.uk 

Cheryl Lomas Cheryl.Lomas@ActiveEssex.org 

David Pike david.pike@dwp.gov.uk 

Gaynor Jarrett gaynorjarrett@summitservices.org.uk 

Hannah Taylor Hannah.taylor@essex.gov.uk 

Hayley Chapman Hayley.Chapman@ActiveEssex.org 

Ian Duggan Ian.Duggan@ActiveEssex.org  

Jeanette Thomasson jthomasson@tendringdc.gov.uk 

Jess Leonard Jessica.Leonard@tnlcommunityfund.org.uk 

Jo Adams joanne.adams2@essex.gov.uk 

John Fox (Chairman)  jfox@tendringdc.gov.uk 

Kerry McDonald Kerry.mcdonald@activeessex.org 

Leanne Thornton  lthornton@tendringdc.gov.uk 

Lisa Andrews Lisa.Andrews@cvstendring.org.uk 

Lizzie Amodio (Maternity 

Leave) elizabeth.amodio@nhs.net 

Louise Bowen louise.bowen@barnardos.org.uk 

Mel Hammond melanie.hammond@cabtendring.org.uk 
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Nigel Warren NIGEL.WARREN@dwp.gov.uk 

Nikki Daniel Nikki.daniel@essex.gov.uk 

Pam Green pam.green1@nhs.net 

Rev Caroline Beckett revcarolinebeckett@gmail.com 

Richard Hockley  Richard.Hockley@essex.gov.uk 

Sarah Read Sarah.Read@essex.gov.uk 

Simon Prestney  simon.prestney@ageconcerncolchester.org.uk 

Sue Sullivan  s.sullivan@mnessexmind.org 

Taiwo Ajayi Taiwo.inclusionventures@gmail.com  

Will Lodge wlodge@tendringdc.gov.uk  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Colchester Implementation group  

Colchester Implementation Group  

Name  Email address 

Rob Hayne 

Rob.Hayne@ActiveEssex.org 

Michelle Tarbun  

michelle.tarbun@colchester.gov.uk 

Hayley 

Chapman 

Hayley.Chapman@ActiveEssex.org  

Sarah Stokes 

Sarah.Stokes@ActiveEssex.org  

Ian Duggan 

Iann.Duggan@essex.gov.uk 

Scott Danielsen 

Scott.danielsen@colchester.gov.uk  

Bridget Tighe  bridgettighe@community360.org.uk 

Davina Francis  davinafrancis@barnardos.org.uk 

Sue Sullivan s.sullivan@mnessexmind.org 

Simon Prestney  simonprestney@community360.org.uk 

Lee Bailey  lee.bailey@essex.gov.uk 
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